
Electricity Licensing Board
Electrician License Examination Schedule - 10th Batch Electrician Examination October, 2025
S.L Date Day Time Roll Total

1 23-11-2025 Sunday 10:00 am 1-227 227

2 24-11-2025 Monday 10:00 am 228-454 227

3 25-11-2025 Tuesday 10:00 am 455-681 227

4 26-11-2025 Wednesday 10:00 am 682-908 227

5 27-11-2025 Thursday 10:00 am 909-1135 227

6 30-11-2025 Sunday 10:00 am 1136-1362 227

7 01-12-2025 Monday 10:00 am 1363-1589 227

8 02-12-2025 Tuesday 10:00 am 1590-1816 227

9 03-12-2025 Wednesday 10:00 am 1817-2043 227

10 04-12-2025 Thursday 10:00 am 2044-2270 227

11 07-12-2025 Sunday 10:00 am 2271-2497 227

12 08-12-2025 Monday 10:00 am 2498-2724 227

13 09-12-2025 Tuesday 10:00 am 2725-2951 227

14 10-12-2025 Wednesday 10:00 am 2952-3178 227

15 11-12-2025 Thursday 10:00 am 3179-3405 227
16 14-12-2025 Sunday 10:00 am 3406-3632 227

17 15-12-2025 Monday 10:00 am 3633-3859 227

18 17-12-2025 Wednesday 10:00 am 3860-4086 227

19 18-12-2025 Thursday 10:00 am 4087-4313 227

20 21-12-2025 Sunday 10:00 am 4314-4540 227

21 22-12-2025 Monday 10:00 am 4541-4767 227

22 23-12-2025 Tuesday 10:00 am 4768-4994 227

23 24-12-2025 Wednesday 10:00 am 4995-5215 221

24 28-12-2025 Sunday 10:00 am 5216-5458 243

25 29-12-2025 Monday 10:00 am 5459-5700 242


